وعشرون   وثلاثة  وثلاثمائة  ألفاً  وتسعون  وأربعة  وستمائة 
ديناراً" مقامة من مدير عام الهيئة العامة للصناعة بصفته  
ضد الممثل القانوني لشركة أجيليتي للمخازن العمومية عن  
موقع   استغلال  عدم  عن  المالية  المستحقات  قيمة  مقابل 

لرابعة بمنطقة جنوب أمغرة.المرحلة ا

Claim for an amount of KD 13,694,323 
(Thirteen million six hundred ninety-four thousand 
three hundred twenty-three Kuwaiti Dinars), 
filed by the Director General of the Public Authority 
for Industry, in his capacity, against the legal 
representative of Agility Public Warehousing 
Company, in consideration of the financial dues 
arising from the non-utilization of the Phase Four

[...]

وألزمت الشركة المستأنف ضدها المصروفات عن درجتي  
 د.ك مقابل أتعاب المحاماة.  100التقاضي ومبلغ 

The Court ruled to accept the appeal in form and, 
on the merits, to overturn the appealed judgment 
and order the company to pay to the appellant, in 
his capacity, an amount of KD 13,694,320 
(Thirteen million six hundred ninety-four thousand 
three hundred twenty Kuwaiti Dinars), 
representing the rent due for the deprivation of the 
right to utilize Phase Four plots located in the 
South Amghara area, with a total area of 939,323 
square metres, for the period from 1 November 
2018 until the date of the last payment of the rent